VALUE-DRIVEN PERFORMANCE
AND SUSTAINABILITY
The new Hyundai 25/30/35DE-9V
Diesel Forklift Trucks
The 25/30/35DE-9V is an innovative
forklift truck engineered to combine
environmental sustainability,
performance and cost-effectiveness.

Frontwheel type (single / double) Single Single Single
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 25DE-9V 30DE-9V 35DE-9V
1.3 Drive : electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Diesel
1.4 Operator type : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load  ( Q ) kg 2500 3000 3500
1.6 Load centre distance ( c ) mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork ( x ) mm 468 468 468
1.9 Wheelbase ( y ) mm 1650 1700 1700
WEIGHTS
2.1 Service weight kg 3657 4151 4516
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear kg 5463 / 694 6327 / 824 6988 / 1028
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front / rear kg 1488 / 2168 1610 / 2541 1485 / 3031
TYRES / CHASSIS
3.1 Tyres : superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front mm 7.00 - 12 - 14PR 28 x 9 - 15 - 16PR 28 x 9 - 15 - 16PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear mm 6.00 - 9 - 10PR 6.50 - 10 - 12PR 6.50 - 10 - 12PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Tread, front (b10) mm 965 1005 1005
3.7 Tread, rear (b11) mm 980 980 980
DIMENSIONS
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward ( α / ß ) degree 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4.2 Height, mast lowered  ( h1 ) mm 2230 2230 2230
4.3 Free lift  ( h2 ) mm 155 155 155
4.4 Lift height ( h3 ) mm 3305 3305 3305
4.5 Height, mast extended ( h4 ) mm 4485 4485 4485
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) ( h5 ) mm 2160 (2160) 2180 (2180) 2180 (2180)
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP / stand height ( h7 ) mm 1185 1205 1205
4.12 Coupling height ( h10 ) mm 283 299 299
4.19 Overall length ( l1 ) mm 3685 3742 3827
4.20 Length to face of forks ( l2 ) mm 2635 2692 2777
4.21 Overall width ( b1 ) mm 1215 1230 1230
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 ( l / e / s ) mm 1050 x 100 x 45 1050 x 122 x 45 1050 x 122 x 45
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B 2 / A 3 / A 3 / A
4.24 Fork carriage width ( b12 ) mm 1102 1098 1098
4.31 Ground clearance below mast loaded ( m1 ) mm 130 145 145
4.32 Ground clearance centre of wheelbase ( m2 ) mm 168.5 190.5 190.5
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways (l x w) ( Ast ) mm 3981 4066 4123
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 crossways (w x l) ( Ast ) mm 4181 4266 4323
4.35 Turning radius ( Wa ) mm 2355 2437 2515
4.36 Internal turning radius ( b13 ) mm 714 731 731
PERFORMANCE DATA
5.1 Travel speed loaded / unloaded km/h 18.1 / 18.8 17.8 / 18.8 17.5 / 18.8
5.2 Lift speed loaded / unloaded mm/s 550 / 580 460 / 500 460 / 500
5.3 Lowering speed loaded / unloaded mm/s 530 / 425 530 / 425 530 / 425
5.6 Max. drawbar pull loaded / unloaded N 23442 / 22912 23599 / 22814 23706 / 22745
5.8 Max. gradeability loaded / unloaded % 36.2 / 21.4 31.1 / 20.7 27.8 / 18
COMBUSTION ENGINE
7.1 Engine manufacturer / type HDI DN02 (Stage V)
7.2 Engine power acc. to ISO 1585 kW/rpm 49.1 / 2300
7.3 Maximum torque Nm 245 / 1600
7.4 No. of cylinders / displacement EA/cc 4 / 2392
7.5 Fuel consumption acc. to VDI cycle l/hr 2.8 3.1 3.4
DRIVE MECHANISM
8.1 Type of drive control Power Shift
8.11 Service brake Wet brake
ADDITIONAL DATA
10.1 Operating pressure system / attachments bar 210 / 160